City of Afton
 Preliminary 2023 General Fund Budget
 Audited Audited Audited Year to Date Annual Budget Remaining Annual Budget
 2019 2020 2021 6/30/2022 2022 Budget $ 2023 $ %
A: Revenue
1-PROPERTY TAXES:
 4000 General Fund Levy 1,024,956 1,047,594 1,078,825 637,464 1,153,816 516,352 1,181,710 27,895 2.4%
4005 Fiscal Disparity 63,842 72,125 70,331 60,685 81,934 21,249 80,000 (1,934) -2.4%

6937 DNR Levee Project Grant Match 95,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4877 2020A Disposal Sys Bd (Redirect DNR Match) 0 95,000 95,000 47,500 95,000 47,500 95,000 0 0.0%
6934 Codification 500 500 500 0 0 0 500 500
4843 MN Unemployment Claims 1,000 1,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 0
4847 Election Fund 5,500 7,000 7,000 3,500 7,000 3,500 7,000 0 0.0%
6366 City Council Contingency Fund 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4842 Audit and Legal Reserve 100 100 100 50 100 50 100 0 0.0%
4844 Parks Capital Repairs/Trail & Ped Bridge 5,500 5,500 0 0 0 0 1,000 1,000
4022 Afton Septic System - City Share Oper Exp 15,000 15,000 15,000 7,500 15,000 7,500 15,000 0 0.0%
4017 Bridge Replacement Fund 50,000 51,000 52,000 26,000 52,000 26,000 52,000 0 0.0%
4846 Sidewalk 500 500 0 0 0 0 0 0
4012 Bldg & Land Capital Fund 6,000 6,000 7,000 0 0 0 2,000 2,000
4818 City Share High Speed Internet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Subtotal - General Prop Tax Levy 1,415,544 1,499,984 1,568,757 926,557 1,644,950 718,393 1,736,410 91,461 5.6%
4050 Debt Levy, Fire Hall Remodeling 49,624 49,064 50,103 25,052 50,103 25,051 50,100 (3) 0.0%
4876 Debt Levy - 2020A Disp Sys Bd (PFA Redir) 0 72,000 72,000 35,900 71,800 35,900 75,000 3,200 4.5%
4878 Debt Levy - 2020A Disposal Sys Bd 0 42,000 42,000 21,000 42,000 21,000 45,000 3,000 7.1%
4897 Debt Service Levy, Condemnation Bond 0 0 12,000 9,000 18,000 0 18,000 0 0.0%
4898 Debt Levy, Dwntwn Imp Tmp Bond 37,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4899 Debt Levy, PFA Loans 70,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4726 Debt Levy, 2017B Road Bond 390,000 390,000 390,000 195,438 390,875 195,437 389,025 (1,850) -0.5%
4725 Debt Levy - 2014A Road Bond 275,000 290,000 305,000 154,050 308,100 154,050 322,600 14,500 4.7%
TOTAL PROPERTY TAXES 2,237,168 2,343,048 2,439,860 1,366,997 2,525,828 1,149,831 2,636,135 110,308 4.37%
Increase (Decrease) 2022 minus
2021 Budget
#100 GENERAL FUND
File: Proposed City of Afton 2023 Gen. Fund Budget 9.20.22 Worksheet: 2023 Budget 10/24/2022 Page 1 of 9
City of Afton
 Preliminary 2023 General Fund Budget
 Audited Audited Audited Year to Date Annual Budget Remaining Annual Budget
 2019 2020 2021 6/30/2022 2022 Budget $ 2023 $ %
Increase (Decrease) 2022 minus
2021 Budget
#100 GENERAL FUND
2-INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE:
4100 Gravel Tax/West Lakeland Cent College (2,545) (2,635) (1,814) (1,975) (2,500) (525) (2,500) 0 0.0%
4108 MV Credit - Ag 5,292 10,245 10,838 0 4,000 4,000 4,000 0 0.0%
4112 PERA Rate Increase Aid 634 0 0 0 634 634 634 0 0.0%
4175 Agricultural perserve credit 5,994 557 575 0 715 715 715 0 0.0%
4951 30% Rental MNDOT 0 0 1,325 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL INTERGOVT REVENUES 9,376 8,167 10,924 (1,975) 2,849 4,824 2,849 0 0.0%
3-CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
4205 Assessment Search 60 10 0 0 20 20 20 0 0.0%
4210 Sale of Copies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4216 Rent of City Garage 2,500 4,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 2,000 0 0.0%
TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES 2,560 4,010 2,000 2,000 2,020 20 2,020 0 0.0%
4-FINES & FORFEITURES:
4300 County Fines & Fees 13,706 15,479 14,409 3,322 10,000 6,678 10,000 0 0.0%
4305 Other Fines & Forfeitures 0 0 0 100 250 150 250 0 0.0%
TOTAL FINES & FORFEITURES 13,706 15,479 14,409 3,422 10,250 6,828 10,250 0 0.0%
5-LICENSES, FEES, PERMITS: